

1 2	Sponsors: Student Body President Spialek, President of the Assembly Carnahan			
2 3 4	Resolution Authorizing Additional Campus Master Plan Forum			
5 6 7	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;WHEREAS, increasing communication between the student body and the University administration is a goal of the 2009-2010 Student Government Association administration;			
8 9				
10 11 12	WHEREAS, the Campus Master Plan lays out a long-range plan for the physical development of campus in size, form, character, image and environment;			
13 14 15 16	WHEREAS, the Campus Master Plan includes proposed new building growth while at the same time addressing renewal of buildings and defining outdoor spaces that unify all functions of the University;			
17 18	WHEREAS, three public forums were hosted on November 17, 18, and 19, 2009;			
19 20 21	WHEREAS, Student Trustee Bagnuolo recommended an additional forum be held to provide an extra opportunity for students to attend;			
22 23 24	WHEREAS, Student Body President Spialek has worked with Vice President of Finance and Planning Dan Layzell to host another forum;			
25 26 27	WHEREAS, an additional forum for the campus community will be held January 27, 2010 at 6 pm in the Circus Room of the Bone Student Center prior to the Assembly meeting;			
28 29 30 31	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's participation in the Campus Master Plan Public Forum;			
32 33 34	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Student Government Association to continue to promote the forum through distributing additional promotional cards at upcoming Canvassing the Campus events;			
35 36 37 38 39	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary Brewer to work with campus media to publicize the event.			
40 41 42	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>2</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2009.			
43 44 45 46 47	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:			
48 49	Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly			

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



50 51 52 53 54	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:			
55 56 57 58	Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: <u>18</u> YAN		